

Chris Christie Governor Kim Guadagno Lt. Governor

State of New Jersey

THE PINELANDS COMMISSION
PO Box 359
New Lisbon, NJ 08064
(609) 894-7300
www.nj.gov/pinelands

General Information: Info@njpines.state.nj.us Application Specific Information: AppInfo@njpines.state.nj.us



Sean W. Earlen Chairman Nancy Wittenberg Executive Director

Public Notice Regarding Upcoming Pinelands Commission Meetings

(February 7, 2017)

The Pinelands Commission's regular meeting, originally scheduled for Friday, February 10, 2017 at 9:30 a.m., has been canceled and rescheduled for Friday, February 24, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Crowne Plaza Philadelphia-Cherry Hill in the Grand Ballroom. The address for the Crowne Plaza is 2349 West Marlton Pike, Cherry Hill, New Jersey.

The Pinelands Commission's Policy and Implementation Committee meeting, originally scheduled for February 24th, has been canceled and rescheduled for Friday, March 10, 2017 at 9:30 a.m. This meeting will be held at the Commission's offices at 15 Springfield Road, New Lisbon, New Jersey. In order to accommodate the rescheduled Policy and Implementation Committee meeting, the Commission's regular meeting scheduled for March 10, 2017 has been canceled.

For further information, please call the Pinelands Commission Office at (609) 894-7300, or **v**iew our web page: http://www.nj.gov/pinelands.

####